which defines the two classes (Autistic Disorder and Control), is a clinician made 

diagnosis of Autistic Disorder, using DSM-IV criteria. 

125  

Chapter 7   Diagnosis of Autistic Disorder    

Subjects and Criterion Diagnosis of Autistic Disorder 

Data was obtained from Six hundred and thirty eight (638) children and adolescents, 319 

of whom met DSM-IV criteria for Autistic Disorder [American Psychiatric Association, 

1994]. The diagnosis of Autistic Disorder was made in the context of five autism 

assessment services in Victoria and New South Wales, Australia, including the Monash